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Stadt/Gemeinde

Coswig

Diera-Zehren

Ebersbach

Glaubitz

Ortsteil

Brockwitz b. Coswig
Coswig

Coswig - Neucoswig
Kotitz

Neusornewitz
Sornewitz

Diera

Eckardsberg
Gohrischgut

Golk

Hebelei
Karpfenschéanke
Keilbusch
Kleinzadel

Lobsal

Mischwitz

Naundorf b. Lommatzsch

Naundorfel
Niederlommatzsch
Niedermuschiitz
Nieschiitz
Oberlommatzsch
Obermuschiitz
Schieritz
Seebschitz
Seilitz

Wolkisch

Zadel

Zehren

Zehren - Spitzhauser
Beiersdorf
Bieberach
Cunnersdorf
Ebersbach
Ermendorf
Freitelsdorf
Gohra

Hohndorf
Kalkreuth
Lauterbach
Marschau
Naunhof
Oberrodern
Paulsmihle
Reiherhof
Reinersdorf
Schénberghauser
Glaubitz
Langenberg
Marksiedlitz
Radewitz b. Glaubitz

Planquadrat

F8
FIG 8/9
G8
FIG 8/9
F8
E/F 8
E7
D6
D6
D/E 6
D6
E7
D/IE 7
D 6/7
D6
D7
D6
E7
D6
D6
D6
D6
D6
D7
D7
D7
C/D6
D7
D 6/7
D7
G6
G/H5
H5
H 5/6
G6
H5
G5
G6
G/H5
G6
G6
G 6/7
H6
G5
G5
G 5/6
G7
D4
C/D 4
D4
D4



Stadt/Gemeinde

Glaubitz (Fortsetzung)
Groditz

GroRenhain

Hirschstein

Kabschitztal

Ortsteil

Sageritz

Graoditz
Nauwalde
Nieska

Reppis
Schweinfurth
Spansberg
Bauda
Bobersberg
Colmnitz
Folbern

Gorzig b. Zabeltitz
Grof3enhain
GrofRraschitz
Kleinraschliitz
Kleinthiemig
Krauschiitz
Miilbitz
Nassebohla
Naundorf b. GroRenhain
Rostig

Skassa
SkalRchen
Skaup

Strauch

Stroga
Treugebohla
Uebigau

Walda

Welnitz
Wildenhain
Zabeltitz
Zschauitz
Zschieschen
Althirschstein
Bahra

Bohla b. Neuhirschstein
Boritz

Grof3holz

Heyda

Kobeln
Mehltheuer
Mehltheuer - Neue Schéanke
Neuhirschstein
Pahrenz
Prausitz
Schéanitz b. Riesa
Wistmark Miltitz
Barnitz

Canitz b. Mei3en
Deila

Gasern

Gorna

Gortitz

Planquadrat

D 4
D/E 2
D2
C/D 1/2
D/E 2
D1
D2
E4
F5
DIE 4
G 4/5
E3
F 4/5
EIF 5
E/F 4/5
E/F 4
G 3/4
F5
F4
F 4/5
G5
E5
G4
F4
FIG 3
F 3/4
E/F 3
F4
E4
F5
E4
E/F 3
F5
F5
D5
D 5/6
D6
D5
C6
C5
C6
B 5/6
B5
D 5/6
C6
C5
D5
C5
cs
D8
cs
E7
D8
D 8/9



Stadt/Gemeinde

Kabschutztal (Forts.)

Klipphausen

Ortsteil

Grol3kagen
Jesseritz
Kébschitz

Kaisitz

Kleinkagen
Kleinprausitz
Krogis

Leutewitz b. Krogis

Lobschiitz b. MeilRen

Lothain

Luga

Mauna
Mehren

Mohlis

Neu Nossige
Neumohlis
Neuschletta
Niederjahna
NiederstoRwitz
Nimtitz
Nossige
Oberjahna
Pauschiitz
Planitz
Porschnitz
Priesa

Proda b. MeilRen
Schletta
Schénnewitz
Sieglitz b. Meil3en
Soppen
Sornitz
Stroischen
Tronitz
Batzdorf
Bockwen
Burkhardswalde
Constappel
Garsebach
Gauernitz
Groitzsch
Hartha
Hihndorf
Kettewitz
Kleinschdnberg
Klipphausen
Kobitzsch
Lampersdorf
Lotzen

Miltitz

Munzig
Naustadt
Neu-Gauernitz
Neutanneberg

Planquadrat

C/ID7
D7
c7
D8
D7
Cc8
D 8/9
c8
D8
D8
D 8/9
C/b8
D8
D7
C9
D7
D8
D7/8
C8
D7
C8
D8
D8
c8
C8
D7
D7
D8
D8
D7
C/D9
c8
D8
D8
ES8
ES8
D/E 9/10
F9
D8
F9
D 10
F9
F 10
D/E 9
F9
E/F 9/10
EQ
E 9/10
E 10
D9
D9
E/F9
F9
D10



Stadt/Gemeinde

Klipphausen (Forts.)

Lampertswalde

Lommatzsch

Ortsteil

Niedermunzig
Pegenau

Perne

Pinkowitz

Piskowitz b. Taubenheim
Polenz - Niederpolenz
Polenz - Oberpolenz
Reichenbach
Reppina

Riemsdorf
Robschitz
Rohrsdorf
Roitzschen
Rothschodnberg
Sachsdorf
Scharfenberg
Schmiedewalde
Seeligstadt
Semmelsberg
Sonitz

Sora

Spittewitz
Tanneberg
Taubenheim
Ullendorf

Weistropp
Weitzschen
Wildberg

Adelsdorf

Blochwitz

Brockwitz b. Lampertswalde
BroRnitz
Lampertswalde
Mihlbach
Niegeroda

Oelsnitz

Quersa

Schoénborn

Weil3ig am Raschiitz
Albertitz
Altlommatzsch
Altsattel

Arntitz

Barmenitz

Berntitz

Birmenitz
Churschiitz
Daubnitz
Dennschiitz
Dorschnitz
Grauswitz

Ickowitz

Jessen b. Lommatzsch
Klappendorf

Planquadrat

D9
F9
D 10
F9
D9
ES8
ES8
ES8
F8
EQ
D8
E/F9
D9
D10
F 10
E/F 8/9
D/E 10
D/E 9
D/E 8
D9
EQ
ES8
D 10
E9
EQ
FIG 9
D9
FIG 9
G4
H3
G4
H3
H4
H5
G 3/4
G3
G/H 4/5
H4
H 3/4
B7
B/C 6/7
B6
B7
B6
B7
AIB7
B7
c7
B7
C6
B6
D7
B7
C6



Stadt/Gemeinde

Lommatzsch (Fortsetzg.)

MeilRen

Moritzburg

Niederau

Ortsteil

Krepta

Lautzschen

Lobschiitz b. Lommatzsch
Lommatzsch
Lommatzsch - Domselwitz
Lommatzsch - Messa
Marschitz

Mogen

Neckanitz

Paltzschen

Petzschwitz

Piskowitz b. Zehren
Pitschitz

Poititz

Prositz b. Schieritz
Rauba

Roitzsch b. Lommatzsch
Scheerau

Schwochau

Sieglitz b. Lommatzsch
Striegnitz

Trogen

Wachtnitz
Weitzschenhain
Wuhnitz

Z6thain

Zscheilitz

Bohnitzsch

Dobritz

Korbitz

Lercha

MeilRen

Meil3en - Buschbad
MeiRRen - Klosterhauser
Nassau

Niederspaar
Obermeisa

Oberspaar

Proschwitz

Rottewitz

Winkwitz

Zaschendorf

Zscheila

Auer

Boxdorf

Friedewald - Buchholz
Friedewald - Dippelsdorf
Moritzburg
Reichenberg
Reichenberg - L6Rnitzhochland
Steinbach

Buschhaus

Gohlis b. Meil3en
Grobern

Planquadrat

B7
Cé6
C6/7
BIC 7
c7
BIC 7
B7
A7
B7
Cé6
B7
D7
B7
B7
c7
c7
B6
Cé6
B7
Cé6
B6
B6
c7
AB 7
B7
c7
C6/7
E/F 7
D/E 8
ES
E8
E/F 7/8
E8
E7
F7
ES
E7/8
ES
E7
E7
E7
E/F 8
E7
G8
H 8/9
G/H 8
H8
H 7/8
H8
G/H 8
G7
G7
F7
F7



Stadt/Gemeinde

Niederau (Fortsetzung)

Nossen

Ortsteil

GroRdobritz
Jessen b. MeiRen
Niederau
Oberau
Ockrilla
Abend
Augustusberg
Badersen
Bausdorf
Bodenbach
Deutschenbora
Dobschiitz
Elgersdorf
Eulitz
Gallschitz
Gohla
Goltzscha
Graupzig
Gruna
Heynitz
Hofgen
llkendorf
Karcha
Katzenberg
Klessig
Kottewitz b. Nossen
Kreil3a
Lehden
Leippen
Leuben
Lossen
Losten
Mahlitzsch
Mergenthal
Mertitz
Mettelwitz
Mutzschwitz
Neubodenbach
Neugraupzig
Niedereula
Nossen
NoRlitz
Obereula
OberstoRwitz
Ottenbach
Perba
Pinnewitz
Praterschitz
Priesen

Proda b. Lommatzsch

Radewitz b. Nossen
RaRlitz

Raulilitz

Rhasa

Planquadrat

F6
F 6/7
F7
F7
E/F 7
B8
B/C 10
B8
BIC 9
B9
c10
B8
C/D 10
cs
Co
Co
Co
cs
BIC 9
D9
B8
Co
Co
Co
B9
D9
BIC 9
c10
cs
BIC 7/8
B8
cs
C/D9
C/D 10
c7
c7
B8
B9
cs
c10
B/C 10
B9
c10
Co
Co
B8
cs
B8
B9
B8
Co
cs
Co
B 9/10



Stadt/Gemeinde

Nossen (Fortsetzung)

Ninchritz

Priestewitz

Ortsteil

Risseina
Saultitz
Schanitz b. Krégis
Schleinitz
Schrebitz
Stahna
Starbach
Wahnitz
Wauden
Wendischbora
Wolkau
Wuhsen
Wunschwitz
Zella

Zetta
Ziegenhain
Bahnhof WeiRdig
Diesbar-SeuBlitz
Goltzscha
Grodel

Grodel - Vogelberg
Leckwitz
Merschwitz
Naundérfchen
Neuseullitz
Ninchritz

Roda

Seulllitz

Weildig b. Grofl3enhain
Zschaiten

Altleis

Baselitz

BaRlitz
Blattersleben
Bohla b. GroRenhain
Bohla Bahnhof
Dallwitz
Dobritzschen
Ddschiitz
Gavernitz
Geildlitz
Kmehlen

Kottewitz b. GroR3enhain

Laubach
Lenz
Medessen
Nauleis
Piskowitz b. Priestewitz
Porschiitz
Priestewitz
Stauda
StrieRen
Wantewitz
Wistauda

Planquadrat

B9
C9
C8
B 7/8
C9
B8
B9
c7
B7
C9
B9
D9
C/D9
B 10
C 8/9
c8
D5
D6
D/E5
C/D 4
C4
D5
D5
D5
D 5/6
D 4/5
D4
D6
D/E5
D 4/5
F6
E6
F6
E6
F6
F6
F6
F 5/6
D/E 6
E/F 6
F6
E6
F6
E6
F6
ES
FIG 6
E6
EG6
E/F 5/6
F6
ES
EG6
E6



Stadt/Gemeinde

Priestewitz (Fortsetzung)

Radebeul

Radeburg

Riesa

Roderaue

Schonfeld

Stauchitz

Ortsteil

Zottewitz

Lindenau
Naundorf b. Radebeul
Radebeul
Serkowitz
Wahnsdorf
Zitzschewig
Barnsdorf
Barwalde
Berbisdorf
Berbisdorf - Neuer Anbau
Boden
Cunnertswalde
GrofRdittmannsdorf
Hutungen
Radeburg
Volkersdorf
Ziegelei Radeburg
Bohlen

Canitz b. Riesa
Gohlis

Gostewitz

Groba
Jahnishausen
Leutewitz b. Riesa
Mautitz
Mergendorf
Merzdorf

Nickritz

Oelsitz

Pausitz

Pochra

Poppitz

Riesa
Schwarzroda
Weida

Bahnhof Frauenhain
Frauenhain
Frauenhain - Pfeife
Koselitz

Pfeife

Pulsen

Raden

Bohla b. Ortrand
KrauR3nitz

Liega

Linz

Schonfeld
Schonfeld - Fasanerie
Bahnhof Seerhausen
BloRRwitz

Dobernitz

Ddsitz

Gleina

Planquadrat

EG6
G 8/9
G9
G/H9
G/H9
H 8/9
G 8/9
H/1 7/8
H7
H/I 7
HI'7
17
H8
17
|16
H/l 6/7
H/1 8
H7
B/C5
A/B 4
C4
C5
B/IC 4
B5
D5
B5
C5
B4
B/C5
B5
B/C 4/5
B4
C5
B/C 4/5
A/B 4
B 4/5
F3
E 2/3
F2
D3
F2
E 2/3
E3
1133
I3
14
14

H 4/5
H/l 4
B5
A/B5
B6
A6
B6



Stadt/Gemeinde

Stauchitz (Fortsetzung)

Strehla

Thiendorf

Weinbdhla

Wiilknitz

Zeithain

Ortsteil

Groptitz
Grubnitz
Hahnefeld
Ibanitz

Kalbitz

Panitz

Plotitz

P6hsig

Prositz b. Staucha
Ragewitz
Seerhausen
Staucha
Stauchitz
Steudten
Stositz

Treben
Wilschwitz
Forberge
Gorzig b. Strehla
GroRrugeln
Kleinrtigeln
L6RNig
Neu-Oppitzsch
Oppitzsch
Paul3nitz
Strehla
Trebnitz
Unterreuf3en
Dobra
Kleinnaundorf
Lotzschen
Littichau
Lattichau/Anbau

Naundorf b. Ortrand

Ponickau
Sacka
Stdlpchen
Tauscha
Tauscha-Anbau
Thiendorf
Welxande
Wirschnitz
Zschorna
Heidehof
Neuer Anbau
Weinbohla
Heidehauser
Lichtensee
Peritz
Streumen
Tiefenau
Wilknitz

Bahnhof Jacobsthal

Bobersen

Planquadrat

B5
B5
A5
B6
B5
B5
B5
B6
A6
B5
B5
A/B 6
A6
A6
B5
B6
A6
B4
B3
B4
A/B 3
B2
B4
B 3/4
A2
A/B 3
B3
B4
| 5/6
113 6
15
J4a
J4
J3
14
JARS
14
J5
J 5/6
| 4/5
| 4/5
113 6
|6
G7
G7
FIG 7/8
D2
D3
D3
D3
D2
D3
C3
C4



Stadt/Gemeinde

Zeithain (Fortsetzg.)

Ortsteil

Cottewitz

Gohlis b. Zeithain
Heidehauser
Jacobsthal
Kreinitz

Kreinitz - Rittergut
Lorenzkirch
Moritz

Neudorf

Promnitz
Rdderau

Zeithain

Zeithain - Altes Lager
Zschepa
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Planquadrat

B3
B/C 3
D2
B3
B3
B3
B3
C4
C3
C4
C4
C4
C3
B3



